The Secretary of State is required by sections 347.141 and 359.481, RSMo 2016, to publish dissolutions of limited liability companies and limited partnerships. The content requirements for the one-time publishing of these notices are prescribed by statute. This listing is published pursuant to these statutes. We request that documents submitted for publication in this section be submitted in camera ready 8 1/2" x 11" manuscript by email to adrules.dissolutions@sos.mo.gov.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION TO ALL CREDITORS OF AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST MANCHESTER SERVICES, INC.

Notice is hereby given that MANCHESTER SERVICES, INC., a Missouri corporation, duly incorporated by the Missouri Secretary of State on the 21st day of January, 2005 (the "Corporation") has filed with the Missouri Secretary of State Articles of Dissolution effective as of the 4th day of December, 2018. Any person, persons, corporations or other business entities having claims against the Corporation must file the same by stating: a) name; b) address; c) current phone number; d) basis of the claim; and e) documentation of the claim within two (2) years from the date of this Notice. The information must be mailed to the corporation at 14530 NW 63rd St, Parkville, Missouri 64152-8703.

Any claim against the Corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within two (2) years after the publication of this Notice.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ALL CREDITORS AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST PHOBIA, LLC

On December 5th, 2018 PHOBIA, LLC a Missouri limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") filed its Notice of Winding for a limited Liability Company with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Any Claims against the Company may be Sent to: TRG Consulting, LLC 3159 Fee Fee Road Ste. 221 Bridgeton MO, 63044.

Each Claim must include:

- 1. Name
- 2. Address and Phone Number
- 3. Amount
- 4. Date on which Claim Arose
- 5. Basis for the Claim
- 6. Supporting documentation of the Claim

All Claims against the Company will be barred unless the proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within three years after the publication of this notice.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ALL CREDITORS AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST 5034 Pernod, LLC

On December 5th, 2018 5034 Pernod, LLC a Missouri limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") filed its Notice of Winding for a limited Liability Company with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Any Claims against the Company may be Sent to: TRG Consulting, LLC 3159 Fee Fee Road Ste. 221 Bridgeton MO, 63044.

Each Claim must include:

- 1. Name
- 2. Address and Phone Number
- 3. Amount
- 4. Date on which Claim Arose
- 5. Basis for the Claim
- 6. Supporting documentation of the Claim

All Claims against the Company will be barred unless the proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within three years after the publication of this notice.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ALL CREDITORS AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST 1335 Convention, LLC

On December 5th, 2018 1335 Convention, LLC a Missouri limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") filed its Notice of Winding for a limited Liability Company with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Any Claims against the Company may be Sent to: TRG Consulting, LLC 3159 Fee Fee Road Ste. 221 Bridgeton MO, 63044.

Each Claim must include:

- 1. Name
- 2. Address and Phone Number
- 3. Amount
- 4. Date on which Claim Arose
- Basis for the Claim
- 6. Supporting documentation of the Claim

All Claims against the Company will be barred unless the proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within three years after the publication of this notice.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ALL CREDITORS AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST Wave Taco, LLC

On December 5th, 2018 Wave Taco, LLC a Missouri limited liability company (hereinafter the "Company") filed its Notice of Winding for a limited Liability Company with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Any Claims against the Company may be Sent to: TRG Consulting, LLC 3159 Fee Fee Road Ste. 221 Bridgeton MO, 63044.

Each Claim must include:

- 1. Name
- 2. Address and Phone Number
- 3. Amount
- 4. Date on which Claim Arose
- 5. Basis for the Claim
- 6. Supporting documentation of the Claim

All Claims against the Company will be barred unless the proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within three years after the publication of this notice.

NOTICE OF WINDING UP FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ALL CREDITORS AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST LAUREL HOTEL MASTER TENANT, LLC

Laurel Hotel Master Tenant, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, filed its Notice of Winding Up for Limited Liability Company with the Missouri Secretary of State on November 29, 2018. Any and all claims against Laurel Hotel Master Tenant, LLC may be sent to Brian J. Beck, 7733 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 400, Clayton, MO 63105. Each claim should include the following information: the name, address and telephone number of the claimant; the amount of the claim; the basis of the claim; and the date(s) on which the event(s) on which the claim is based occurred.

Any and all claims against Laurel Hotel Master Tenant, LLC will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce such claim is commenced within three (3) years after the date this notice is published.

NOTICE OF WINDING UP FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO ALL CREDITORS AND CLAIMANTS AGAINST LAUREL HOTEL MANAGER, LLC

Laurel Hotel Manager, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, filed its Notice of Winding Up for Limited Liability Company with the Missouri Secretary of State on November 29, 2018. Any and all claims against Laurel Hotel Manager, LLC may be sent to Brian J. Beck, 7733 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 400, Clayton, MO 63105. Each claim should include the following information: the name, address and telephone number of the claimant; the amount of the claim; the basis of the claim; and the date(s) on which the event(s) on which the claim is based occurred.

Any and all claims against Laurel Hotel Manager, LLC will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce such claim is commenced within three (3) years after the date this notice is published.